

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 672 OF 2019

V.i.d.c. Through Its Executive Engineer, Bembla ....Petitioner  
Canal Division, Yavatmal And Another

V/S

Mr. Sheikh Farukh Sheikh Gaffar And Others ....Respondent

Mangesh A. Kadu For Petitioner

**CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**DATE : 18th June, 2019**

**P.C. :**

NONE PRESENT / S.O. TO 4 WEEKS.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**