

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 672 OF 2019

V.i.d.c. Through Its Executive Engineer, Bembla..PETITIONER
Canal Division, Yavatmal And Another

V/S

Mr. Sheikh Farukh Sheikh Gaffar And Others....RESPONDENT

MANGESH A. KADU for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER (FOR R 2 and 3) for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI**
J

DATE : **14th August, 2025**

P.C. :

S.O. 11/09/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)