



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.672 OF 2019

[VIDC and one .vs. Mr. Sheikh Farukh Sheikh Gaffar and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.A. Kadu, Advocate for Appellants.
Shri S.C. Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 25, 2025.

1. It is informed that this matter cannot be referred for mediation and needs to be heard on its own merits.
2. List the matter for final disposal as per its turn.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)