



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.672 OF 2019

[VIDC and one .vs. Mr. Sheikh Farukh Sheikh Gaffar and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M.A. Kadu, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 25.11.2025.

1. The learned counsel for the appellants stated that there is no appearance on behalf of respondent no.1 in the matter. Considering the fact that appeal is arising out of Land Acquisition proceeding, on some negotiation, it can be settled.
2. Hence, Registry is directed to list the matter accordingly in National Lok Adalat on 13.12.2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)